X
TA
L
C
LK
 O
S
C

<Top View>
<#2&#4 : Grounded to metal lid>
PART NUMBERING GUIDE
11 M 260 - 7
Package type  Load capacitance (CL)
Circuit calibration condition  Frequency designator
Example
SMI Part No. Package Circuit Calibration Condition Frequency
11M260-7 11 = 11SMX M = Parallel resonance
CL= 7 pF 260 = 26.000 MHz
11S384 11 = 11SMX S = Series resonance 384 = 38.400 MHz
STANDARD SMD CRYSTALS
AT-CUT
TYPICAL TEMPERATURE CHARACTERISTICS
+100
+80
+60
+40
+20
0
-20
-40
-60
-80
-100
-45        -30         -15           0         +15        +30         +45        +60        +75      +90 ( C゚)
∆f/f
(ppm)
SOLDERING PATTERN
0.7
5
1.05
0.75
0.6
5
11SMX
0.0018 gm (wt.)
 Actual size
2.0±0.1
FB
A
D
C
M
L
1.7
5±
0.1∅1.5 +0.1-0
J
4.0±0.1
TAPE SPECIFICATIONS
A B C D F J L M Reel Dia. Qty/Reel
1.84 1.55 8.0 3.5 4.0 0.5 0.25 0.45 180 3000pcs
(1000pcs)